PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Ragonetti	12/04/2007
Jonathan Willinger	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JW Pet Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1 United Lane
City:	Teterboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29298482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE
Address Line 2: 15th Floor Rm 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JWIL 22.521

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=22521Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020204 FRAME: 0114

500413442

JU UVY II

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. JWIL 22.521

	med inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which	TI OODINIDD I
	x] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
1] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
опа илировае п	and given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS,	1 United Lane, Teterboro, NJ 07608
naving a place of business at	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the e	ASSIGNEE entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
good and valuable considera assigned, transferred and set ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and the said to Patents of the United States applications for industrial pro- models, and designs which in States, together with the righ from said United States appl Protection of Industrial Prop- any such application is filed, limitation, patents, utility mo-	te, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all operty protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived ication under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the erry, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without dels, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
any Official of any country evidence or forms of indus ASSIGNEE, its successors, I	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other trial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said egal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and it execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
legal representatives and assi all lawful papers, execute al generally do everything pos	covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, gns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign I divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and sible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to otection for said invention in all countries.
Full name of first inventor	Peter RAGONETTI
Inventor's Signature	Date 12/04/07
Residence Brooklyn,	
	NY Citizenship United States o JW Pet Company, 1 United Lane, Teterboro, NJ 07608
1 OSt Office Address	7 J W 1 Ct Company, 1 Office Lane, Telefoofo, NJ 0/608
Full name of second inventor	Jonathan WILLINGER
Inventor's Signature	Date [2/03/0)
Residence Tenafly, N.	Date 10 0
rosi Office Address	JW Pet Company, 1 United Lane, Teterboro, NJ 07608

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020204 FRAME: 0115